9960202 INTELLIGENT TRANSPORATION SYSTEM DEVICES
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Ananth Prasad

aprasad@ftba.com
(850) 942-1405

Comments: (7/27/22, Internal)
996-7.2.5 — Should the GFCI receptacle in this spec match the one in 685-2.2.5? 304 versus

204

Response: The draft content in 685-2.2.5 that was released for comment should have been
deleted since these requirements were moved to, and are sufficiently addressed in, the material
requirements of 996-7.2.5. The draft of 685-2.2.5 has been edited accordingly and the
requirement for the 20A receptacle remains in 996-7.2.5.
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Ryan Crist
ryan.crist@atkinsglobal.com
1 (904) 360-5523

Comments: (9/1/22, Industry)

On 996-5.2 Marking- is it worthwhile adding “FDOT ITS” for markings on PB Lids for items
such as composite cable that is installed as part of an ITS project (not fiber or power)? Thank
you.

Response: We will consider and research adding additional marking language in the future but

are making no changes at this time.
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